PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Topp Construction Services, Inc.	04/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.
Street Address:	2341 Deerfield Drive
City:	Fort Mill
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29715

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6880549
Patent Number:	6857870
Patent Number:	6681760
Patent Number:	6678994
Patent Number:	6612067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (704)945-6735

 Phone:
 704-945-6700

Email: docket@summalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Summa, Additon & Ashe, P.A.

Address Line 1: 11610 N. Community House Road

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5440.002

<u>PATENT</u>
REEL: 028451 FRAME: 0387

P \$200.00 6880549

501970191

	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Higgins	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger (Topp)#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 028451 FRAME: 0388

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name:Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.			
Topp Construction Services, Inc.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2341 Deerfield Drive			
Execution Date(s) April 2, 2012	Officer Address. 2011 Decimina Dive			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fort Mill			
Joint Research Agreement	State:SC			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 29715			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 1. 6,880,549, 2. 6,857,870, 3. 6,681,760 4. 6,678,994, 5. 6,612,067 ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5			
Name: Summa, Additon & Ashe, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00			
Internal Address: 11610 N. Community House, Suite 200				
Street Address: 11610 N. Community House Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information			
State: NC Zip: 28277				
Phone Number: 704-945-6700				
Docket Number:5440.002	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /John P. Higgins/ Signature				
John P. Higgins Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	s) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

PATENT

REEL: 028451 FRAME: 0389

SOSID: 0554101
Date Filed: 4/3/2012 1:10:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C201209400112

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to Sections 55-11-04, 55-11-05(a) and 55-11-07 of the North Carolina General Statutes, the undersigned corporation does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving corporation in a merger between two business corporations.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Sunbelt Rentals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- The address of the surviving corporation is: Sumbelt Rentals, Inc.
 2341 Deerfield Drive
 Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715
- 3. The name of the merged corporation is Topp Construction Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania.
- 4. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business corporations participating in the merger.
- 5. These Articles of Merger shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on April 3, 2012.

This the 2d day of April, 2012.

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.

Name:

Title: EV

PPAB 1944979v1

RECORDED: 06/27/2012

PATENT REEL: 028451 FRAME: 0390